
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUSE 3. ETAPP 
09.04.2015, Tallinna Spordihall 

 
TN (2004-2005) 60m tj 50/6,50 
    Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Anna Maria Millend 01.04.04 Audentese SK 10,42 10,45 10 
2. Liisa Maria Lusti 22.08.04 Audentese SK 10,61 10,52 8 
3. Linda Teemägi 04.04.04 Nõmme KJK 11,08 10,97 7 
4. Kristelle Reiser 24.07.05 Audentese SK 11,01 11,04 6 
5. Marta Huimerind 10.04.04 SK Fortis 11,36  5 
6. Edlin Lisbeth Laur  29.05.04 Audentese SK 11,41   
7. Liisi  Valdvee 24.07.04 Nõmme KJK 11,51  4 
8. Anna-Piia Maripuu 28.03.04 Nõmme KJK 11,57  3 
9. Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 SK Fortis 11,62  2 
10. Emma-Catarina Õun 04 Audentese SK 11,64   
11. Margot Mälberg 15.02.04 Audentese SK 11,67   
12. Anna-Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Audentese SK 11,95   
13. Maria  Mäekivi 15.01.05 Audentese SK 11,89   
13. Caylin Hõbe 14.01.05 Audentese SK 11,89   
15. Suzanna Oja 16.05.04 Nõmme KJK 12,06   
16. Annaliise Tamm 11.08.04 SK Fortis 12,07  1 
17. Hella Tõnts 21.09.04 Nõmme KJK 12,12   
18. Lenna Lemmik 07.06.05 Audentese SK 12,17   
19. Kertu Viljak 13.01.04 SK Fortis 12,19   
20. Karolin Simuland 15.08.05 Audentese SK 12,64   
21. Sesse Vali 05.12.05 Nõmme KJK 12,73   
22. Iiris Vaarmets 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 13,40   
23. Mariann Roben 04.06.04 Nõmme KJK 14,27   
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 24p. 
Nõmme KJK 14p. 
SK Fortis 8p. 
 
TN hoota kolmikhüpe 
1. Anna Maria Millend 01.04.04 Audentese SK 6.38  10 
2. Hella Tõnts 21.09.04 Nõmme KJK 6.24  8 
3. Anna-Piia Maripuu 28.03.04 Nõmme KJK 5.90  7 
4. Linda Teemägi 04.04.04 Nõmme KJK 5.74  6 
5. Edlin Lisbeth Laur  29.05.04 Audentese SK 5.65  5 
6. Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 SK Fortis 5.54  4 
7. Mariell Mägi 27.08.04 Audentese SK 5.48  3 
8. Margot Mälberg 15.02.04 Audentese SK 5.38   
9. Kertu Viljak 13.01.04 SK Fortis 5.33  2 
10. Karolin Simuland 15.08.05 Audentese SK 5.30   
11. Ameelia Mirt 03.01.04 Audentese SK 5.30   
12. Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04 SK Fortis 5.28  1 
13. Kristelle Reiser 24.02.05 Audentese SK 5.24   
13. Marta Huimerind 10.04.04 SK Fortis 5.24   
15. Maria  Mäekivi 15.01.05 Audentese SK 5.22   
16. Sesse Vali 05.12.05 Nõmme KJK 5.10   
17. Jenna Jõerand 26.12.04 SK Fortis 5.08   
18. Liisa Helena Rei  11.07.05 SK Fortis 5.08   
19. Gabriela Taylor 05.10.04 Audentese SK 5.07   
20. Iiris Vaarmets 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 4.96   
21. Mariann Roben 04.06.04 Nõmme KJK 4.82   
22. Mari-Liis  Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 4.67   
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK 21p. 
Audentese SK 18p. 
SK Fortis 7p. 
 



TN 150m 
1. Liisa Maria Lusti 22.08.04 Audentese SK 22,46  10 
2. Hella Tõnts 21.09.04 Nõmme KJK 23,50  8 
3. Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 SK Fortis 24,17  7 
4. Marta Huimerind 10.04.04 SK Fortis 24,38  6 
5. Linda Teemägi 04.04.04 Nõmme KJK 24,50  5 
6. Anna-Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Audentese SK 24,52  4 
7. Jenna Jõerand 26.12.04 SK Fortis 24,78  3 
8. Anna-Piia Maripuu 28.03.04 Nõmme KJK 24,85  2 
9. Mariell Mägi 27.08.04 Audentese SK 24,92  1 
10. Caylin Hõbe 14.01.05 Audentese SK 25,17   
11. Emma-Catarina Õun 04 Audentese SK 25,24   
12. Kaisa Kaljusto 20.10.04 Audentese SK 25,48   
13. Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 26.01.05 SK Fortis 25,82   
14. Suzanna Oja 16.05.04 Nõmme KJK 25,97   
15. Liisi Valdvee 24.07.04 Nõmme KJK 26,06   
16. Sesse Vali 05.12.05 Nõmme KJK 26,08   
17. Lenna Lemmik 07.06.05 Audentese SK 26,99   
18. Liisa Helena Rei 11.07.05 SK Fortis 28,43   
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 16p. 
Audentese SK 15p. 
Nõmme KJK 15p. 
 
PN (2004-2005) 60m tj 50/6,75 
    Eeljooks Finaal  
1. Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 SK Fortis 10,65 10,43 10 
2. Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04 SK Fortis 10,78 10,60 8 
3. Mark  Schönberg 23.08.04 Audentese SK 10,51 10,70 7 
4. Matthias Mõis 20.08.04 Audentese SK 10,86 10,75 6 
5. Marko Unt 04 Audentese SK 10,99  5 
6. Roberto Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 11,02  4 
7. William  Vodi 03.08.05 Nõmme KJK 11,05  3 
8. Raiko Kahr 05 Audentese SK 11,07   
9. Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 11,17  2 
10. Tõnn Toots 21.05.05 Nõmme KJK 11,38   
11. Jan Jorke Ellam 21.02.04 Audentese SK 11,55   
12. Joosep Krister Toiger 04.11.04 SK Fortis 11,60  1 
13. Erik Radik 09.07.04 Audentese SK 11,77   
14. Rando Mikk 18.02.06 Audentese SK 11,98   
15. Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Audentese SK 12,12   
16. Dominik Lukas Pullisaar 30.03.06 SK Fortis 12,21   
17. Georgio Paim 06.02.04 SK Fortis 12,27   
18. Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 12,53   
19. Oskar Soosaar 12.09.05 SK Fortis 12,55   
20. Madis Kärner 17.08.04 SK Fortis 12,84   
21. Frank Joonas Ellam 26.08.05 Audentese SK 12,93   
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 19p. 
Audentese SK 18p. 
Nõmme KJK 9p. 
 
PN hoota kolmikhüpe 
1. Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04 SK Fortis 5.87  10 
2. Mark Schönberg 23.08.04 Audentese SK 5.78  8 
3. William Vodi 03.08.05 Nõmme KJK 5.54  7 
4. Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 5.49  6 
5. Tõnis Lees 24.02.04 SK Fortis 5.39  5 
6. Ivo Kala 17.05.04 Nõmme KJK 5.38  4 
7. Roberto Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 5.35   
8.  Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Audentese SK 5.30  3 



9. Mattias Mõis 20.08.04 Audentese SK 5.28  2 
10. Oskar Padu 01.07.04 Nõmme KJK 5.22   
11. Oliver Veltmann 14.02.06 Audentese SK 5.16   
12. Erik Radik 09.07.04 Audentese SK 5.12   
13. Oskar Soosaar 12.09.05 SK Fortis 5.07   
14. Madis Kärner 17.08.04 SK Fortis 4.98  1 
15. Mihkel Hain 02.05.05 SK Fortis 4.91   
16. Dominik Lukas Pullisaar 30.03.06 SK Fortis 4.88   
17. Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 SK Fortis 4.86   
18. Frank Joonas Ellam 26.08.05 Audentese SK 4.74   
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK 17p. 
SK Fortis 16p. 
Audentese SK 13p. 
 
PN 150m 
1. Marko Unt 04 Audentese SK 23,26  10 
2. Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04 SK Fortis 23,27  8 
3. Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 SK Fortis 23,38  7 
4. Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 23,41  6 
5. Roberto Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 23,49  5 
6. Raiko Kahr 05 Audentese SK 23,64  4 
7. Walner Kulla 04.11.04 Audentese SK 24,49  3 
8. Oliver Veltmann 14.02.06 Audentese SK 24,82   
9. William Vodi 05 Nõmme KJK 25,35  2 
10. Madis Kärner 17.08.04 SK Fortis 25,61  1 
11. Ivo Kala 17.05.04 Nõmme KJK 25,94   
12. Rando Mikk 18.02.06 Audentese SK 26,10   
13. Tõnn Toots 05 Nõmme KJK 26,33   
14. Oskar Padu 01.07.04 Nõmme KJK 26,58   
15. Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 SK Fortis 26,62   
16. Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 26,70   
17. Dominik Lukas Pullisaar 30.03.06 SK Fortis 26,98   
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 17p. 
SK Fortis 16p. 
Nõmme KJK 12p. 
 
Teatejooks 4 poissi+4 tüdrukut 
1. Audentese SK 10p. 
2. SK Fortis 7p. 
3. Nõmme KJK 5p. 
 
TV (2002-2003) 60m 
    Eeljooks Finaal  
1. Stella Reinumägi 31.01.02 Nõmme KJK 8,97 8,84 10 
2. Rhea Kõivutalu 02.03.02 SK Fortis 8,70 8,90 8 
3. Eva-Maria Müür 06.06.02 Nõmme KJK 9,07 9,09 7 
4. Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02 SK Fortis 9,06 9,11 6 
5. Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.03 Audentese SK 9,15  5 
6. Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02 SK Fortis 9,14  4 
7. Lena Kurg 04.02.02 Nõmme KJK 9,21  3 
8. Olivia Neidre 01.03.03 SK Fortis 9,26   
9. Kelly Kallas 23.11.02 Audentese SK 9,27  2 
10. Susanna Antsmäe 08.02.02 Audentese SK 9,32  1 
11. Carmel Inkari Juurikas 11.04.03 Audentese SK 9,32   
12. Romi-Ly Soo 05.06.02 Audentese SK 9,44   
13. Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.03 SK Fortis 9,49   
14. Grete Olde 26.04.02 Nõmme KJK 9,50   
15. Hiie Hann Leitham 25.03.02 Audentese SK 9,60   
16. Greeta Mathilde Piiskop 13.03.02 Nõmme KJK 9,81   



17. Tuule Kangur 05.06.02 Nõmme KJK 9,86   
18. Rebecca Parve 09.10.03 SK Fortis 9,91   
19. Mona   Tolmats 29.10.03 Audentese SK 10,04   
20. Häli Lohk 09.02.02 Nõmme KJK 10,82   
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK 20p. 
SK Fortis 18p. 
Audentese SK 8p. 
 
TV kolmikhüpe 
1. Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02 SK Fortis 9.26  10 
2. Mari-Anna Meimer 17.03.03 Audentese SK 9.06  8 
3. Liisbet Saar 02 Audentese SK 9.04  7 
4. Grete Olde 26.04.02 Nõmme KJK 9.02  6 
5. Maiken  Lipp 28.02.03 Nõmme KJK 9.01  5 
6. Eneli Veltmann 09.10.02 Audentese SK 8.79  4 
7. Susanna Antsmäe 08.02.02 Audentese SK 8.78   
8. Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.03 Audentese SK 8.70   
9. Tomi-Ly Soo 05.06.02 Audentese SK 8.43   
10. Rhea Kõivutalu 02.03.02 SK Fortis 8.35  3 
11. Grete Berendsen 20.01.03 Audentese SK 8.19   
12. Ida Liisa Junti 17.10.03 SK Fortis 8.11  2 
13. Kati Lõhmus 02.04.02 Nõmme KJK 8.08  1 
14. Grete Reiman 07.04.02 Nõmme KJK 8.06   
15. Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.02 SK Fortis 7.81   
16. Valeria Karoman 24.10.02 SK Fortis 7.79   
17. Mona   Tolmats 29.10.03 Audentese SK 7.76   
18. Sophia Rene Siska 13.01.03 SK Fortis 7.75   
19. Rebecca Parve 09.10.03 SK Fortis 7.42   
20.  Laura  Mõik 08.07.03 SK Fortis 7.29   
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 19p. 
SK Fortis 18p. 
Nõmme KJK 12p. 
 
TV 150m 
1. Stella Reinumägi 31.01.02 Nõmme KJK 22,03  10 
2. Mari-Anna Meimer 17.03.03 Audentese SK 22,08  8 
3. Maiken Lipp 28.03.03 Nõmme KJK 22,60  7 
4. Eneli Veltmann 09.10.02 Audentese SK 22,64  6 
5. Liisbet Saar 02 Audentese SK 22,74  5 
6. Lena Kurg 04.02.02 Nõmme KJK 22,77  4 
7. Carmel Inkari Juurikas 11.04.03 Audentese SK 22,97   
8. Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02 SK Fortis 22,99  3 
9. Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.03 SK Fortis 23,20  2 
10. Kati Lõhmus 02.04.02 Nõmme KJK 23,38  3 
11. Grete Berendsen 20.01.03 Audentese SK 23,72   
12. Olivia Neidre 02.03.03 SK Fortis 23,73  1 
13. Tuule Kangur 05.06.02 Nõmme KJK 23,98   
14. Ida Liisa Junti 17.10.03 SK Fortis 24,38   
15.  Valeria Karoman 24.10.02 SK Fortis 24,78   
16. Laura Mõik 08.07.03 SK Fortis 24,81   
17. Ketlin Pärn 26.02.01 Nõmme KJK 23,87   
18. Kelly Kallas 23.11.02 Audentese SK 23,91   
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK 21p. 
Audentese SK 19p. 
SK Fortis 6p. 
 
 



 
PV (2002-2003) 60m 
    Eeljooks Finaal  
1. Arne Antov 20.05.02 Nõmme KJK 8,64 8,48 10 
2. Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 SK Fortis 8,69 8,49 8 
3. Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 SK Fortis 8,59 8,63 7 
4. Jan-Martin Halliste 27.07.03 SK Fortis 9,01 9,05 6 
5. Knut Sakkeus 04.01.02 Nõmme KJK 9,02  5 
6. Andi Olop 29.12.03 SK Fortis 9,10   
7. Ramon Vilde 05.01.03 SK Fortis 9,14   
8. Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03 SK Fortis 9,27   
9. Kaarel Kuldmaa 03 Nõmme KJK 9,43  4 
10. Erik Reinumägi 31.01.02 Nõmme KJK 9,50   
11. Erik Trei 24.06.03 Audentese SK 9,55  3 
12. Ron-Jonas Verlin 23.09.02 SK Fortis 9,61   
13. Karl-Erik Tiit 12.09.03 Audentese SK 9,69  2 
14. Jüri  Saluste 27.06.02 SK Fortis 9,70   
15. Joonatan Sirka 19.08.02 Nõmme KJK 9,79   
16. Henri Pihelgas 03.05.02 Nõmme KJK 9,91   
17. Kristjan Rettel 26.12.02 Audentese SK 10,45  1 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 21p. 
Nõmme KJK 19p. 
Audentese SK 6p. 
 
PV kolmikhüpe 
1. Tony Ats Tamm 04.02.02 Audentese SK 9.80  10 
2. Juulius Vaiksoo 21.04.02 Nõmme KJK 9.33  8 
5. Ramon Vilde 05.01.03 SK Fortis 8.95  7 
6. Arne Antov 20.05.02 Nõmme KJK 8.92  6 
7. Kaspar Henriksen 20.02.03 Audentese SK 8.68  5 
8. Morgan Pilviste 28.04.03 SK Fortis 8.43  4 
9. Jüri Saluste 27.06.02 SK Fortis 8.30  3 
10. Henri Pihelgas 03.05.02 Nõmme KJK 8.00  2 
11. Mathias Hain 21.06.03 SK Fortis 7.80   
12. Ron-Jonas Verlin 23.09.02 SK Fortis 7.72   
13. Kristjan Rettel 26.12.02 Audentese SK 6.49  1 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 16p. 
Nõmme KJK 16p. 
SK Fortis 14p. 
 
PV 150m 
1. Tony Ats Tamm 04.02.02 Audentese SK 20,55  10 
2. Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 SK Fortis 21,05  8 
3. Juulius Vaiksoo 21.04.02 Nõmme KJK 21,38  7 
4. Kaspar Henriksen 20.02.03 Audentese SK 21,45  6 
5. Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 SK Fortis 21,46  5 
6. Knut Sakkeus 04.01.02 Nõmme KJK 22,28  4 
7. Andi Olop 29.12.03 SK Fortis 22,40  3 
8. Mathias Hain 21.06.03 SK Fortis 22,91   
9. Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03 SK Fortis 23,07   
10. Ramon Vilde 05.01.03 SK Fortis 23,08   
11. Erik Reinumägi 31.01.02 Nõmme KJK 23,12  2 
12. Markus Robin Mäerand 03 Audentese SK 23,34  1 
13. Kaarel Kuldmaa 25.11.02 Nõmme KJK 23,46   
14. Erik Trei 24.06.03 Audentese SK 25,14   
15. Morgan Pilviste 28.04.03 SK Fortis 24,29   
16. Karl-Erik Tiit 12.09.03 Audentese SK 24,80   
 
 



Punktid: 
Audentese SK 17p. 
SK Fortis 16p. 
Nõmme KJK 13p. 
 
Teatejooks 4 poissi+4 tüdrukut 
1. SK Fortis 10p. 
2. Nõmme KJK 7p. 
3. Audentese SK 5p. 
 
III ETAPP 
1. Nõmme KJK 207 
2. Audentese SK 205 
3. SK Fortis 192 
 
 
ÜLDKOKKUVÕTE 
1. Audentese SK 222+279+205=706p. 
2. SK Fortis 219+204+192=615p. 
3. Nõmme KJK 155+160+207=522p. 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru 
 


